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Justification against the queries received for the post of Assistant Professor
under Advertisement no 03/2024, 06/2024 and 13/2024

Subject | Applicant Name Request Comments
2&*.??-‘3:1: Professor. ;. Dr. Neelam Application | B. Tech is not in concern discipline as
enewable ergy | j ]
o ,I Energy | Rathore rejected per advertisement.
Engineering ; [
Assistant Professor. ; Dr. Satyva Application | UG degree program is not as per the
Renewable ergy | cas - i .
Renewzb, Energy ; Prakash Pandey rejected advertisement.
Engineering ;
Assistant Professor. : Gajera Bhautik Application | As per the advertisement, candidate
Renewzble erev | Vi i j
sea wab Energy | Vinubhai rejected does not posses the NET or Ph.D.
Engineering .
i degree.
Assistant Professor. | Dr. Vennila M. Application " |We have to stick to the UP state
ABM Rejected reservation rules, to which
OBC/SC/EWS of other state will be
i considered as UR only.
Assistant Professor Dr. Ram Naresh | Rejection due | Since certificate of OBC submitted by
Agronomy to Old OBC | the candidate was more than three years
{ Certificate old at the time of last date for
{ submission of application form hence
E rejected.
Assisiant Professor, | Akhilesh | Rejectiondue | Since certificate of OBC submitted by
Agronomy Chandra Yadav to Old OBC | the candidate was old at the time of last
S/O Harish Certificate | date of application form hence rejected.
Chandra Yadav
Assistznt Professor Shivpujan Yadav | Rejection due | Since certificate of OBC submitted by
A cronomy S/o Prabhu to Old OBC | the candidate was old at the time of last
) Dayal Yadav Certificate | date of application form hence rejected.
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Assistant Reetu Mehta Application These is no provision of age relaxation for |
Professor, rejected UR candidates.

GPB/Assist

Breeder

Assistant | Dr. Prem Narayan Application On reviewing the application it has been |
Professor, | Verma rejected pointed out that you have crossed the
GPB/Assist maximum age limit on last date of

Breeder submission of application (i.e. 06-04.2024),
hence in such case due to no age relaxation
you are fund not eligible.

Assistant | Dr. Ashish Gautam Discrepancy in As per the advertisement U.G. degree in
Professor, APl Scorecard | B.Sc. (Agriculture) is the essential
GPB/Assist qualification.

Breeder

Assistant | Sajina Application As per the advertisement, candidate does
Professor, rejected not posses the NET or Ph.D. degree.

Fisheries
extension
economics

and statistics B
Assistant | Morajdhwaj Rejection due to | Since certificate of EWS submitted by the
Professor, Old EWS candidate was old at the time of last date of
Plant Certificate application form hence rejected.
Pathologist
Assistant | Ankit Upadhyay Rejection due to | Since certificate of EWS submitted by the
Entomologist | S/o Satynarayan Old EWS candidate was old at the time of last date of
Upadhyay Certificate application form hence rejected.
Assistant | Shivendra Nath Rejectfon due to | Since certificate of EWS submitted by the
Entomologist | Tiwari S/o Old EWS candidate was old at the time of last date of
Vashishth Narayan Certificate application form hence rejected.
Tiwari

et
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Assistant Professor, Fruit Science

Applicant Request Comments
Name
1 Anjali Tripathi | Inquiry regarding Papers those have been attached by candidate is not

score card discrepancy | listed Either in in NAAS rating OR UG care list.
Paper published in AICC review Journals is
considered to be a clone/fake Journal. Hence claim

can not be considered.

2 | Pawan Kumar | Correction in API Awards given by ICAR and other Govt agencies has
Anand Score only been considered. Hence claim can not be
considered.

AR
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Assistant Professor — Floriculture & Landscape

Applicant Name

Request

Comments

Kulveer Singh
Yadav

Correction in API

Score

Candidate has not attached experience certificate
at the time of applying the application form.

The experience certificate is issued on 23-07-
2024, which is after last date of application.

Hence, claim can not be considered. J
At
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Assistant Professor, Renewable Energy Engincering

Applicant Name Request Comments
1 Dr. Neelam Rathore | Application B. Tech is not in concern discipline as per |
rejected '
advertisement.
2 | Dr. Satya Prakash Application UG programme is not as per the advertisement.
Pandey rejected
3 | Gajera Bhautik Application As per the advertisement, the candidate does not
. . = d
ViuSual Fejecte posses the NET or Ph.D. degree.
4 Vivekanand Singh Correction in API | EWS certificate issued on 14.05.2024 and last
BEOIR date of application submission was 21.04.2024.
5 | Dilawar Singh Correction in API | Society Award is not consider.
Parihar Score
6 Rupal Jain Correction in API | The candidate has mentioned only 03 Research

Score

paper in application form, to which mark has

already been given.

A\M
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Assistant Professor, Agriculture Business Management

S1.No. Applicant Name Request Comments

1 Kalpana Kumari Correction in | Awards given by professional Society are not
API Score considered

2 | Ramandeep Singh Correction in | The upper limit or maximum marks is Awarded
API Score upto 03 marks which you have already got.
3 Dr. Santhosha K.M. Correctionin | Awarded attached are all from professional
API Score society which are not considered
4 | Dr. Vennila M. Application | State universities has to abide by the state
Reje(;ted reservation rules, to which OBC/SC/EWS of
other state will be considered as UR only.
5 Devesh Kumar Pant Correctionin | Awards given by professional Society are not
considered
API Score

Experience in teaching /PDF is considered only
in experience

] | s
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Assistant Professor, Fisheries Extension Economics and Statistics

SL.No. | Applicant Name Request Comments
1. | Nisha Elizabeth Correction in API | The score card remain unchanged.
Joshua Score
2. | Shubham Soni Correction in API | The score card remain unchanged.
Score
3. | Abhaykumar Correction in API | Since the paper has been published on 01-04-2024
Chandegara Score before last date of application it can be considered
] for his claim.
4. | Kummari Suresh Correctionin API | No clear-cut proof of teaching is attached.
Score Documents attached from S.L. 27 to 29, indicates
only field work/ assistance hence no consideration.
5. | Ratnapriya Das Correction in API | Society awarded are not being considered for

Score

award of marks and fellowship granted in not an
award. =

EREE ST
S U B LRl R e R S e

AR

_7,__

' .
C} Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Assistant Professor, Agronomy

SLNo. | Applicant Name Request Comments
1. | Atish Yadav Discrepancy in | Since applicant is not Ph.D. degree holder, Hence.
API Score card | Kindly reduce the marks of Ph.D. i.e. 30 marks from
the aggregate.

2. | Dr. Ram Naresh | Rejection due to | Since certificate of OBC submitted by the candidate
Old OBC was more than three years old at the time of last date

~ Certificate for submission of application form hence rejected.

3. | Dr. Shipra Yadav | Discrepancyin | Since fellowship is not awarded hence no marks has

API Score card | been awarded in this section.

4. | Akhilesh Chandra | Rejection due to | Since certificate of OBC submitted by the candidate

Yeraw 0Old OBC was old at the time of last date of application form

Certificate hence rejected.

.
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Assistant Professor, Seed Technology Assistant

SL.No.

Applicant Name

Request

Comments

1.

Upendra Kumar
Shukha

Discrepancy in
API Score card

Father’s name will be corrected in API score as

uploaded on university website. . .
publication marks will be printed in research

publication column. (%(/

—0 .
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Assistant Professor, Assistant Breeder

SI.No. | Applicant Name Request Comments
1. | Dr. Shanti Kumari Discrepancy in API | Weightage was given only for university
Score card teaching / PDF but not for working as SRF or
- RA.
2. | Monika Singh Discrepancy in API | Private university teaching experience is
Score card considered only if the institution is accrediated
. by ICAR or NAAC.
3. | Dr. Vishwanath Discrepancy in API | As per advertisement U.G. degree in
Score card B.Sc.(Agril.) will be considered as eligible, not
others
4. | Dr. Nishanth G.K Discrepancy in API | Contract teaching experience is not considered
Score card University level conference awards are not
considered.
5 Dr. Ashish Gautam Discrepancy in API | As per the advertisement U.G. degree in B.Sc.
Sc;ore card (Agriculture) is the essential qualification.
6. | Dr. Harshavardan J. | Discrepancy in API | Awards given by society will not be considered.
. Score card
Hilli
[ Dr. Mahamaya Banik | Discrepancy in API | As per the advertisement, there is no weightage
Score card for the post of young professional
8 | Dr. Nishanth G.K Discrepancy in API | Contract teaching experience is not considered
Score card University level conference awarded are not
~ | considered. _ B
9 | Reetu Mehta Application There is no provision of age relaxation for UR
rejected candidates.
10 | Dr. Prem Narayan Application On reviewing the application it has been pointed
Verma rejected out that you have crossed the maximum age limit
on last date of submission of application (i.e. 06-
04.2024), hence in such case due to no age
relaxation you are fund not eligible.
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Assistant Professor, Home Science/ Extension Education and Communication Management

ENO.

Applicant Name

Request

Comments

8

Dr. Pratima Tiwari

UGC-NET consider

Considered NET certificate.

One mark given for award.

2. Dr. Ravikesh Award score consider
3. | Dr. Ani Bajpai Discrepancy in API | Marks are not given for society awards. Only
Score card awards from Govt. organizations are considered.

So no change in API Score. &/‘L

Assistant Professor, Home Science/ Human Development and Family Studies
SL.No. jApplicanft Name ] Reauest Comments

1. Shweta Sachan ) Total Score 78, one mark given for award.

5 | Shweta Bhatia New OBC Certificate | OBC certificate is after 06-04-2024, so not

on Date 19-07-2024 | considered.
3. | Shabnam Ansari OBC Certificate is issued after 06-04-2024, so
I not considered.
MQQ/{/
Assistant Professor, Home Science/ Food Science & Nutrition
SLNo.| Applicant Name Request Comments
Only awards from Government  award

1.

Akanksha Singh

Award not considered

considered, society awards not considered.

A
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Assistant Professor, Veterinary Surgery and Radiology

SL.No. | Applicant Name

Request

Comments

1. | Ayushi Sawhney

API Score card

Date of viva is not clear st seems Ph.D.

completion is after

of closing date for

submission of application. Hence, it will not be
considered.

2. Dr. Abhishek Verma
card

Correction of score

Experience not considered since pay scale not
mentioned in the experience certificate.

Ravi Prakash Goyal

(U8

Award not considered

Only State or National level on aid considered.

A

Assistant Professor, Veterinary and Animal Husbandry Extension

SLNo.| Applicant Name

Request

Comments

1. | Rita Bharti

Award & Experience

1.

Awards obtained from societies are not

accepted.
The experience of 10 months (15-05-2023

to 15-03-2024) is included which has score

Assistant Professor, Veterinary Pathology

of 1.67 marks.
/M@t

SLNo.| Applicant Name

Requ;st

Comments

1. | Dhram Prakash

Shrivastava experience

API Score teaching

The application form through proper
channel has not been submitted.

The NOC has been issued before the date
of advertisement of the post.

In NOC, the teaching experience has been
shown since January, 2016, but the Ph.D.
degree obtained after 2016. There is also no
document submitted regarding study leave.
Awards obtained from societies are not

considered.
A

(} Scanned with OKEN Scanner




